Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian D. Hancock	01/05/2001
Douglas S. Olson	01/10/2001
Robert J. Schommer	01/05/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schneider Logistics, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2666
City:	Green Bay
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12043298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804 788 8416

Email: gobrien@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE

Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWER

Address Line 2: 951 EAST BYRD ST.

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58177.000032

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harry L. Laxton, Jr.

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment32#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020608 FRAME: 0144

500480246

000

source=assignment32#page2.tif source=assignment32#page3.tif source=assignment32#page4.tif source=assignment32#page5.tif source=assignment32#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020608 FRAME: 0145

Keep within borders

ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS.	PAT. APPLNS. & PATENTS ONLY	
To the Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignment Branch		
SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof	on which the particulars are:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):	ID LATES	
Brian D. Hancock, Douglas S. Olson, an		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee	(s)):	
Address: Schneider Logistics, Inc.		
P.O. Box 2666, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54306-2666		
Country: United States Additional name(a) & address(as) attached? [] was [Y]no		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes [X]no		
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment Execution Date(s): 1-5-01 1-10	7-01 1-5-01	
[X] Assignment Execution Date(s): 1-5-01, 1-10	0-01, 1-5-01 [] Verified Translation	
[] Merger [] Change of Name [] Note :	[] VOLIMEN ITANSIANON	
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: 1-5-01,	1-10-01, 1-5-01	
i. Excedition date(s) on the Decidention n fried herewith. 1-3-01.		
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on addition	nal sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no	
Typicamon namosito) of patent number(s). Others on audition	(-)	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(series code/serial number)		
Unassigned [continuation application based on SN		
10/884,465]		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: <u> </u>	
, and the second	7. Amount of the \$40.00 fee is to be charged	
J. Michael Martinez de Andino, Esq.	to Deposit Account 08-3436	
HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP	8. If above fee is an inadequate charge or the	
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower	check is detached from the filing,	
951 East Byrd Street	insufficiency to be charged to Deposit	
Richmond, VA 23219-4074	Account Number 08-3436 (duplicate sheet	
(804) 788-7216 telephone	not required.)	
(804) 343-4549 facsimile		
5.5 Atty. Dkt. 58177.000032		
DO MORITOR WITHOU	L PACE	
DO NOT USE THIS S	IACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
10	Total number of pages	
	luding this cover sheet 6	
(Do NOT file dup. cover sheet)		
Signature/		
Attorney: Harry L. Laxton, Jr.		
Reg. No. 57,617	Date: March 6, 2008	
Tel: 804/788-8516 Fax: 804/343-4507		



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, (1) Brian D. HANCOCK, residing at 3062 Mercedes Drive, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54313; (2) Douglas S. OLSON, residing at 4297, Hastings Drive, Grand Blanc, Michigan 48439-7310; and (3) Robert J. SCHOMMER, residing at 1132 Aldrin Street, DePere, Wisconsin 54115 have made an invention entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTERFACING WITH A SHIPPING SERVICE

and described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Schneider Logistics Inc. ("Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation, P.O. Box 2566, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54306-2666, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the Application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention and Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee;

REEL: 020608 FRAME: 0147

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce such Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by the Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Brian D. HANCOCK
Date of Execution:	1/5/01
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.	
STATE OF Wisconsin))ss:
On this day of, 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Brian D. HANCOCK, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.	
TARY	

Notary Public / Notary Public

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Douglas S. OLSON
Date of Execution:	1/10/01
	I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
STATE OF Michigan)) ss:
STATE OF Michigan)
On this day of the County and State aforesaid, personal known to me to be the person of that national acknowledged the same to be of his f	, 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for ally appeared Douglas S. OLSON, to me known and me, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Chary P. Marris Notary Public
	My commission Expires: (June) 18, 2003
	CHERYL P. MORRIS

CHERYL P. MORRIS Notary Public, Genesee County, MI My Commission Expires Jun 18, 2003

z ·

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Robert J. SCHOMMER
Date of Execution:	1/5/01
4	I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
COUNTY OF Brown)) ss:
STATE OF Wisconsin) 55.
On this day of	, 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for y appeared Robert J. SCHOMMER, to me known and me, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, ree act and deed. Notary Public My commission Expires: My 2007